Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fabien Sauter-Starace	11/18/2009
Alim-Louis Benabid	11/18/2009
Raymond Charles	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE
Street Address:	25 rue Leblanc-Batiment "Le Ponant D"
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12603062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Smyth

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045636-5120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Smyth

Total Attachments: 1

source=045636-5120_Assignment-03022010#page1.tif

1260306

ICH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024017 FRAME: 0152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

	, , , , =	0 (73)	
TRANSCRANIAL SECUR	ING DEVICE FOR DEEP BE	RAIN STIMULATION LI	EADS.
for which I/WE executed an application for States Letters Patent on October 21,	United States Letters Patent conc 2009 , (Application	urrently herewith; or filed ar on No. 12/603,062	application for United _); and
WHEREAS, <u>COMMISSARIAT A L'El</u> <u>Leblanc – Bâtiment "Le Ponant D" – 75</u> entire right, title, and interest in and to this in Patent to be issued upon this application;	015 PARIS - France (hereinafter	referred to as Assignee) is a	desirous of securing the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have so unto the assignee, its lawful successors an application, and all divisions, and continuati and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby autissue all Letters Patent for this invention to as	old, assigned, transferred, and set or d assigns, MY/OUR entire right, ons thereof, and all Letters Patent chorize and request the Commission	ver, and do hereby sell, assig title, and interest in and to of the United States which n ter of Patents and Trademarks	n, transfer, and set over this invention and this may be granted thereon, s of the United States to
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant a successors and assigns, any facts known to papers when called upon to do so, execute invention in said assignee, its successors and paths and generally do everything possible to for this invention in the United States, it being the assignee, its successors and assigns.	ME/US respecting this invention and deliver all papers that may be assigns, execute all divisional, cor- aid assignee, its successors and as	and testify in any legal proceenecessary or desirable to atinuation, and reissue applications, to obtain and enforce resigns.	perfect the title to this ations, make all rightful proper patent protection.
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and requiries application, to insert here in parentheses date and application number of said application when here	(Application No.	owered in the Declaration and	d Power of Attorney in) the filing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have	ve hereunto set our hand(s)		
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor: SAUTER-STARACE Fabien	Assignor's Signature	Date 18.4.03	
Address:		Citizenship	
22, rue de Sisteron – 38170 SEYSSINET-PARISET (France)		FRENCH	
Full Name of Second Assignor: BENABID Alim-Louis	Assignor's Signature	Date 18.11.05	
Address: 23 bis, avenue de l'Eygala – 38240 MEYLAN (France)		Citizenship FRENCH	
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's signature	Date	
CHARLES Raymond	J. J.	03.12.9	
Address: 77, chemin de l'Eglise – 38430 SAINT JEAN DE MOIRANS (France)		Citizenship FRENCH	

Names of additional inventors attached

RECORDED: 03/02/2010

[] Yes

[X] No

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

PATENT

REEL: 024017 FRAME: 0153